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ACTEA empowers a cohesive and
collaborative statewide CTE
community.

ACTEA provides leadership to
advance CTE and support student
success.

OUR MISSION

OUR VISION
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PRESIDENT'S
MESSAGE

Anedda Trautman
Assistant Superintendent
Erie 1 BOCES
atrautman@e1b.org

Over the course of our history,
ACTEA has advocated for and
powered a tremendous amount of
positive change in the world of
Career and Technical Education. 

We've grown, evolved, and aligned
ourselves to create and deliver
exceptional supports in Career and
Technical Education for our veteran,
new and emerging colleagues
across the state.

Most importantly, we're able to be a
force for change and support by
working together as a united
community with a shared vision.

I look forward to continuing this
work with you in the coming year!
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Treasurer

Vice President

Executive Director

Secretary

Jill Slavny
Executive Principal
Monroe 2 BOCES
jslavny@monroe2boces.org

Michael Hoover
Principal of CTE
OHM BOCES
mhoover@oneida-boces.org

Michele Friedman
Director of Career & Technical Education
CVES BOCES
friedman_michele@cves.org

Rachelle Romoda

rromoda@acteainc.org

04



ZONE
REPRESENTATIVES

1 Jon Sanfratello
Executive Principal
Genesee Valley BOCES

jsanfratello@gvboces.org

2 Jane Akins
Director of CTE
St. Lawrence-Lewis BOCES

jakins@sllboces.org

3 Michael DiMezza
Principal of CTE
HFM BOCES

mdimezza@hfmboces.org

4 Kim Bell
Director of CTE
Rockland BOCES

kbell@rboces.org

5 Omari Gay
Senior Director of CTE
NYC Department of Education

ogay@schools.nyc.gov

6 Robert Van Brunt
Program Administrator
Eastern Suffolk BOCES

rvanbrun@esboces.org

BIG
5

Robert P. Harris
Director of CTE
Buffalo City School District

rpharris@buffaloschools.org
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James Schifley
Assistant Superintendent
Cattaraugus-Allegany BOCES
james_schifley@caboces.org

Jennifer Waite
Director of CTE
DCMO BOCES
waitej@dcmoboces.com

Jared Davis
Director of CTE
WSWHE BOCES
jdavis@wswheboces.org

Leah Arnold
Director of CTE & Adult Education
Eastern Suffolk BOCES
larnold@esboces.org

ZONE ASSOCIATE
REPRESENTATIVES

ZONE MAP
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CTE STATE NETWORK

Jane Akins
jakins@sllboces.org
St. Lawrence-Lewis BOCES

Cathy Balestrieri
cbalestrieri@pnwboces.org
PNW BOCES

Cherie Becker
cherie_becker@boces.monroe.edu
Monroe 1 BOCES

Kim Bell
kbell@rboces.org
Rockland BOCES

*

Marla Berlin
mberlin@citiboces.org
CiTi BOCES

Scott Bindemann
sbindemann@e1b.org
Erie 1 BOCES

Paula Boughton
pboughto@monroe2boces.org
Monroe 2 - Orleans BOCES

Leo Fial
lfial@e2ccb.org
Erie 2  - Chautauqua-Cattaraugus BOCES

Eric Comtois
ecomtois@ocmboces.org
OCM BOCES

Jared Davis
jdavis@wswheboces.org
WSWHE BOCES

Ryan DeMars
rdemars@oncboces.org
Otsego-Delaware-Schoharie-Greene BOCES

Nancy DeStefano
ndestefano@wswheboces.org
WSWHE BOCES

Michael DiMezza
mdimezza@hfmboces.org
HFM BOCES

*

Jessica Docteur
jdocteur@cayboces.org
Cayuga-Onondaga BOCES

Tony Ferrara
tferrara@cayboces.org
Cayuga-Onondaga BOCES

Michele Friedman
friedman_michele@cves.org
CEWW BOCES (CVES)

jsanfratello@gvboces.orgJon Sanfratello
Genesee Valley BOCES

larnold@esboces.orgLeah Arnold
Eastern Suffolk BOCES

mhoover@oneida-boces.orgMichael Hoover
OHM BOCES

pmihalko@e2ccb.orgPaul Mihalko
Erie 2 BOCES

atrautman@e1b.orgAnedda Trautman
Erie 1 BOCES

* indicates JMT Representative07



CTE STATE NETWORK

* indicates JMT Representative

Peter Harris
pharris@ulsterboces.org
Ulster BOCES

Judith Hynes
jhynes@nasboces.org
Nassau BOCES

Dahlia Jackson
djackson@swboces.org
Southern Westchester BOCES

Jeffrey Ginger
jginger@boces.com
Jefferson-Lewis BOCES

Nancy Kelsey
nkelsey@wsboces.org
Western Suffolk BOCES

* Zane Mahar
zmahar@herkimer-boces.org
Herkimer-Fulton-Hamilton-Otsego BOCES

Shawn McMahon
smcmahon@fehb.org
Franklin-Essex-Hamilton

Erin Meehan-Fairben
erin.fairben@wflboces.org
WFL BOCES

Nicholas Millas
nicholas.millas@dcboces.org
Dutchess BOCES

*

Jeffrey Molusky
jeffrey.molusky@scboces.org
Sullivan BOCES

Delmer Padgett
dpadgett@tstboces.org
TST BOCES

Jeffrey Palmer
jeff.palmer@neric.org
Capital Region BOCES

Jill Slavny
jslavny@monroe2boces.org
Monroe 2 BOCES

*

James Schifley
james_schifley@caboces.org
Cattaraugus-Allegany BOCES

Matt Sheehan
msheehan@btboces.org
Broome-Tioga BOCES

Robert Sherburne
rsherburne@gstboces.org
Greater Southern Tier BOCES

*

Kathleen Smith
kathleen.smith@ouboces.org
Orange Ulster BOCES

Anthony Taibi
anthony.taibi@questar.org
Questar III BOCES

Rob Van Brunt
rvanbrun@esboces.org
Eastern Suffolk BOCES

*

Jennifer Waite
waitej@dcmoboces.com
DCMO BOCES

Cindy Walter
cwalter@tstboces.org
TST BOCES

*

James Weaver
jweaver@moboces.org
Madison-Onedia BOCES

Michael Weyrauch
mweyrauch@onboces.org
Orleans NIagara BOCES

*
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The CTE TAC of NY assists NYSED
in addressing the vision that all
learners have access to high
quality CTE opportunities that
are equitably and deliberately
integrated at all educational
levels, to better prepare New
York students for lifelong
learning and career success.

CTE TAC addresses the CTE Perkins V State Plan Priorities of:
Increasing access to high quality CTE programs
Supporting at-risk students enrolled in CTE programs
Improving career development for all students
Building regional collaboration amongst secondary and
postsecondary education and business/industry
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CTE TAC CONTACTS

Mike Woods
Director
(717) 979-5561
Mike@spnet.us

Mindy Iannotti
Assistant Director
(518) 744-6982
Mindy@spnet.us

Gretchen Schwalbach
Program Manager
(518) 723-2137 ext. 205
Gretchen@spnet.us

Julia Maddalena
Communications Coordinator
(518) 723-2137 ext. 206
Julia@spnet.us

Jerry Pedinotti
Center Specialist
(518) 723-2044
Jerry@spnet.us

Deb Light
Center Specialist
(518) 723-2051
Dlight@spnetwork.orgC

EN
TR

A
L

O
FF

IC
E

Tracy Gyoerkoe
Western NYS
(518)242-6818
Tracy@spnet.us

Steve Perry
Southern NYS
(631) 375-8208
Steve@spnet.us

Janine Lalia
Long Island and NYC
(631) 804-0459
Janine@spnet.us

Di Hesler
Northeastern NYS
(607) 227-3598
Di@spnet.us

Karyn Watt
Catskills and Capital Area
(518) 755-7365
Karyn@spnet.us

Tanner Thompson
Central & Northern NYS
(405) 226-9636
Tanner@spnet.usFI
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Amy Cox

Deborah Reiter

C
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Director of Career Readiness
and Workforce Partnerships

Bureau Chief

Amy.Cox@nysed.gov

Deborah.Reiter@nysed.gov
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Louise Bigando
Louise.Bigando@nysed.gov

CTE Content Areas:
Health Sciences

National Career Clusters:
Health Sciences

Brad Boyles
Bradley.Boyles@nysed.gov

National Career Clusters:
Information Technology (Computer
Science)

Information Technology (Trade and
Technical)

CTE Content Areas:
Computer Science
Trade and Technical

Kelli Grab
Kelli.Grab@nysed.gov

CTE Content Areas:
Agriculture
Family and Consumer Sciences

National Career Clusters:
Agriculture and Natural Resources

Hospitality and Tourism

Human Services (excluding appearance
enhancement and barbering)

Education and Training

FACS Programs in Textiles and Design

Nicole Hadsell
Nicole.Hadsell@nysed.gov

National Career Clusters:
Appearance Enhancement and
Barbering (Human Services)

Law, Public Safety, Corrections, and
Security

Work-Based Learning

CTE Content Areas:
Trade and Technical
Work-Based Learning

Content Area
Contacts
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Brittany Kitterman
Brittany.Kitterman@nysed.gov

CTE Content Areas:
Technology Education
Trade and Technical

National Career Clusters:
Science, Technology, Engineering, and
Mathematics

Architecture and Construction

Fire Science

Manufacturing, Transportation,
Distribution, and Logistics

Michael LaMastra
Michael.LaMastra@nysed.gov

National Career Clusters:
Business Management and
Administration, Finance, Marketing

Work-Based Learning

CTE Content Areas:
Business
Work-Based Learning

Michelle Muscedere
Michelle.Muscedere@nysed.gov

CTE Content Areas:
Civil Rights

National Career Clusters:
Civil Rights

Kelsey Roman
Kelsey.Roman@nysed.gov National Career Clusters:

Science, Technology, Engineering, and
Mathematics

Architecture and Construction

Arts, A/V Technology &
Communications

CTE Content Areas:
Technology Education
Trade and Technical

Cily Rueda
Cily.Rueda@nysed.gov

CTE Content Areas:
Perkins

National Career Clusters:
Perkins
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www.acteonline.org/actea

Interested in becoming an
ACTEA Member?

Scan the code below or visit
www.acteonline.org/actea/about/membership/

 to find out more!

designed by A. Fusco


